BZ2-11-89 A3:37 Py: 2
Fax from ' 9736366786

MACHINERY, SCRAP [RON, METAL AND STEEL CHAUFFEURS, WAREHOUSEMEN, HANDLERS AND HELPERS,
ALLOY FARRICATORS AND MISCELLANEGUS WORKERS AND REMOVAL,
DiIseosat OF ASBESTOS DERERIS

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 11

AFFIL{ATED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BROTHERFOOD OF TEAMSTERS & Jorvt COUNciL No. 73
810 BELMONT AVENUE » NorTH HALEDGN » New JERSEY 07308 - PHONE: (973) 635-0093 » Fax: {(873) 636-6706 -
- . eqﬁﬂ?ﬁbm

JAMES LAWSON, Trustes
ARTHUR SCOTT, Trustee
EDWARD LUIFERSBECK, Trustea

PETER McGOURTY, President/Principal Officer
DAVID LE BOSS, Vice President '
REY LOPEZ, Secretary-Treasurer

MARYANN TITTLE, Recording Secretary

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 4% _day of February 2009 by and between
Middlesex County College and Teamsters Local 11; the parties hereby agree 10 extend
their current Collective Bargaining Agreement, which will expire on June 30, 2009 for an
additional twelve month (1 year) extension to June 30, 2010,

WHEREAS, the Collective Bargaining Agreement between Middiesex County
College and Teamsters Local Union NO, 11 have been extended from July 1, 2009
through June 30, 2010. It is understood a 3.9% wage increase will be given to all
Teamsters union members, all other Articles shall remain the same with no changes. The
duration of this Agreement will commence on July 1, 2009 and expire on June 30, 2010.

Far the Unjon:

For the C‘mnpany:

Peteryourty, President

Daes;_ & 7%~ 09 Dt 21107




